

Title:	Public Works Umbrella Policy	Policy: PW 001		
Section: Public Works				

ACCOUNTABILITY TO VISION STATEMENT

Through effective Public Works policies and the implementation of those policies in a responsible, effective and efficient manner, Flagstaff County is committed to contributing to the quality of life for our citizens through safe infrastructure, balanced economic prosperity and environmental stewardship.

A comprehensive and effective Public Works program is a key instrument for Flagstaff County to demonstrate our commitment to fostering a "Community of communities" in the future by working to provide these types of services with municipalities in and around Flagstaff County.

POLICY STATEMENT

As per the Municipal Government Act, a municipality has the direction, control and management of all roads within the municipality.

Every road or other public place that is subject to the direction, control and management of the municipality, including all public works in, on or above the roads or public place put there by the municipality or by any other person with the permission of the municipality, must be kept in a reasonable state of repair, having regard to

- a) The character of the road, public place or public work, and
- b) The area of the municipality in which it is located.

Flagstaff County shall provide a Public Works department to administer programs and deliver services that Council deems to be appropriate to contribute to the quality of life for citizens of the County.

Council Approved: November 10	0, 2021	Resolution #: FC20211110.1003		
Reference:				
Administrative Responsibility:	Review Cycle	:	Next Review Year:	